Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (05.20.2020)

Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

Department Description New Contract / Amend $ Contract/Amendment Begin | Original Contract End Current Contract End New Contract/Amendment End |  what is being requested of F&P
# Vendor Name Contract Number Current Contract Value Value Total Contract Value Date Date Date Date
. . . Communication of
1| Police MobilePD, Inc. E17238 VSC for MobilePD Atlas One New Contract $ 143,208.00 | $ 143,208.00 4/9/2020 New Contract N/A 4/8/2023 Waiver
2| Police Tiburon, Inc. E15178 | VSC for CAD Maintenance $ 123152000 $ 8382200 $ 1,315,342.00 1/1/2020 12/31/2017 12/31/2019 12/31/2020 S\fa'}"v”;:’“'ca“on of
3| Health Voy_a geur E16742 VSC for Radiology Services (Grant Funded) New Contract | $ 90,000.00 | $ 90,000.00 7/1/2020 New Contract N/A 6/30/2021 Communlcatlon of
Radiology, LLC Waiver
Locution VSC for Software Support Maintenance for Communication of
4| Fire E13097 Computer-Assisted Dispatch (CAD) In-Station | $ 142,944.00| $ 24,115.00 | $ 167,059.00 N/A 4/26/2017 4/26/2022 N/A .
Systems, Inc. Alerting System Waiver




