Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (04.28.2021)

Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

New Contract / Amend $

Contract/Amendment Begin

Original Contract End

Current Contract End

New Contract/Amendment End

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value Value Total Contract Value Date Date Date Date What is being requested of F&P
Theiagen
Consulting, LLC . . . N/A N/A N/A Communication of
1| Health dba Theiagen E18143 VSC for Bioinformatics Consulting New Contract $ 59,000.00 | $ 59,000.00 4/1/2021 New Contract New Contract 3/31/2022 Waiver
Genomics
2| Health Wisconsin Center | g, | SC for Rental of Wisconsin Center District for | ¢4 765 768 00| § 1,393,016.00 | $ 3,155,784.00 N/A 5/1/2021 5/1/2021 N/A Communication of
District COVID-19 Vaccinations Waiver
3| Health Lamers Bus 17956 | SO for Shuttle Bus Serviceto COVIDTesting | ¢ 5000000 §  40,00000| $ 90,0000 |  10/19/2021 10/18/2021 10/18/2021 12/31/2021 Communication of
Lines, Inc. Site Waiver
4| DPW-water | SimeoDrilling | pig015 | \sc for Rebuild of Simeo Drill Rig N/A $ 11530600 | $  115306.00 3/25/2021 N/A N/A 912412021 Communication of
Equipment, Inc. New Contract New Contract New Contract Waiver
DPW - Siemens Industry, Lo . N/A N/A N/A Communication of
5 Infrastructure Inc. E18134 VSC for Fire Life Safety System Maintenance New Contract $ 77,520.00 | $ 77,520.00 1/1/2021 New Contract New Contract 12/31/2023 Waiver
6| DPW-Water | Itron, Inc. F11889 | Vo for Annual Maintenance of Automated | ¢ 549991 77| 5 5500000 | $ 30499177 5/1/2021 4/30/2013 413012021 413012022 communication of
Meter Reading System Waiver
Locution VSC for Software Support Maintenance for Communication of
7| Fire E13097 Computer-Assisted Dispatch (CAD) In-Station | $ 167,059.00| $ 24,115.00| $  191,174.00 N/A 4/26/2017 4/26/2022 N/A .
Systems, Inc. . Waiver
Alerting System
Reliant Eire For completion of | For completion of For completion of Communication of
8 | Fire E17343 VSC for Engine No. 30 Accident Repairs $ 172,952.00| $ 20,369.00 | $  193,321.00 4/14/2021 performance as performance as performance as .
Apparatus, Inc. . ; . . . ; Waiver
contained herein. | contained herein. contained herein.
Occupational
Health Centers of
Fire & Police the Southwest, VSC for Medical Examinations and Drug N/A N/A N/A Communication of
S Commission P.A. dba E18095 Screening New Contract $  120000.00 [ERERNC0R 411212021 New Contract New Contract 6/30/2022 Waiver
Concentra

Medical Centers




